
2026 Macalester College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (36), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Tapia (4), Totals (4), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-25), Tapia (10-12), Bojorquez (3-4),
Sullivan (3-4), Jensen (2-3), Miller (1-1), Schultz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Wolf, Ally .500 6-6 20 2 10 3 0 0 4 13 .650 0 0 3 0 .476 1 0 0-1 4 13 0 1.000
19 Tapia, Dylan .474 6-6 19 4 9 2 0 2 10 17 .895 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 35 3 0 1.000
12 Johnson, Alli .353 6-6 17 2 6 0 0 1 2 9 .529 1 0 5 0 .389 0 1 1-2 6 3 2 .818
24 Welch, Elizabeth .348 6-6 23 7 8 1 0 1 2 12 .522 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 1-1 39 2 0 1.000
26 Bojorquez, Tess .263 6-6 19 3 5 0 0 1 2 8 .421 0 1 3 0 .300 0 1 0-0 10 5 1 .938
4 Miller, Martha .235 6-6 17 2 4 1 0 1 5 8 .471 1 0 2 1 .278 0 0 1-1 8 8 1 .941
23 Butler, Safiya .227 6-6 22 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 .227 1 0 2 0 .261 0 1 4-4 5 1 0 1.000
3 Holland, Callia .125 6-6 16 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .313 4 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-1 3 1 2 .667
14 Jensen, Kara 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Heinze, Rebecca .250 4-3 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Dvorak, Allison .125 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 7 1 .933
27 Schultz, Paige .000 4-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Sullivan, Ainsley .000 4-3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Molay, Maddie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Thomas, Maya .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 6-6 175 30 53 8 0 7 27 82 .469 11 1 23 1 .346 1 3 7-12 121 44 7 .959
Opponents .343 6-6 178 38 61 9 2 3 39 83 .466 19 6 35 0 .424 0 6 10-13 126 56 7 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Schultz, Paige 3.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 .417 1 2 0 0 0
4 Miller, Martha 3.50 2-2 5 3 2 0-0 0 24.0 29 19 12 8 24 3 1 2 .287 3 3 0 0 6
7 Sullivan, Ainsley 5.60 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 5 4 4 7 3 0 1 .381 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jensen, Kara 5.73 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
26 Bojorquez, Tess 9.19 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 15 8 7 2 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.69 2-4 14 6 2 0 0 40.1 61 38 27 19 35 9 2 3 .343 5 6 0 0 6
Opponents 3.83 4-2 12 6 1 0 2 42.0 53 30 23 11 23 8 0 7 .303 0 1 0 1 3



2026 Macalester College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Welch, Elizabeth 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tapia, Dylan 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 4 0
28 Wolf, Ally 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Butler, Safiya 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sullivan, Ainsley 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Elmer, Breanna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Martha 17 8 8 1 .941 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Bojorquez, Tess 16 10 5 1 .938 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Dvorak, Allison 15 7 7 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Alli 11 6 3 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Holland, Callia 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montoya, Monica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jensen, Kara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Molay, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Heinze, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Thomas, Maya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schultz, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 172 121 44 7 .959 0 20 5 .800 4 0
Opponents 189 126 56 7 .963 4 14 10 .583 2 0


